Ball valves
6570-6571
CASTEL S.r.l.
Via Provinciale, 2-4 (C.P. 67) - 20060 Pessano con Bornago (MI) - Tel. +39 02.957021 - Fax +39 02.95741317 - email info@castel.it - www.castel.it
Applications
The ball valves, shown in this chapter, are classified
“Pressure accessories” in the sense of the Pressure
Equipment Directive 97/23/EC, Article 1, Section

access
fitting
ODS TS [°C]
PS
[bar]
Risk
Category
Ø [in.] Ø [mm] min. max.
6570/M6 6570/M6A – 6
10
0,8
-40 +150 45 Art. 3.3
6570/2 6570/2A 1/4" –
6570/3 6570/3A 3/8" –
3
6570/M10 6570/M10A – 10
6570/M12 6570/M12A – 12
5
6570/4 6570/4A 1/2" –
6570/M15 6570/M15A – 15
15 17
6570/5 6570/5A 5/8" 16
6570/M18 6570/M18A – 18
6570/6 6570/6A 3/4" –
6570/7 6570/7A 7/8" 22 19 29
6570/M28 6570/M28A – 28
25 51
6570/9 6570/9A 1.1/8" –
6571/5
–
5/8" 16 10 5
-40 +150 45 Art. 3.3
6571/7 7/8" 22 15 17
6571/M28 – 28
19 29
6571/9 1.1/8" –
6571/11 1.3/8" 35 25 51
General Characteristics